
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008053-2021 

Contract

DoF Special EU Programmes Body - Development of
Local Authority PEACE PLUS Action Plans

Special EU Programmes Body

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008053

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a6e6  

Published 16 April 2021, 12:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Special EU Programmes Body

BELFAST

BT2 7GP

Email

justice.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008053-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008053-2021
mailto:justice.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

7th Floor, The Clarence West Building, 2 Clarence Street West

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.seupb.eu/seupb-home

Buyer's address

https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/topics/procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.seupb.eu/seupb-home
https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/topics/procurement


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DoF Special EU Programmes Body - Development of Local Authority PEACE PLUS Action
Plans

Reference number

ID3186465

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79411000 - General management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

DoF Special EU Programmes Body - Development of Local Authority PEACE PLUS Action
Plans

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £249,950

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79411000 - General management consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

IE - IRELAND

00 - Other NUTS code

00 - Other NUTS code

00 - Other NUTS code

00 - Other NUTS code

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

DoF Special EU Programmes Body - Development of Local Authority PEACE PLUS Action
Plans

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed Team Experience / Weighting: 21

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed Methodology / Weighting: 24

Quality criterion - Name: Programme Management / Weighting: 15

Cost criterion - Name: Total Contract Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Peace plus



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 017-040330

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:040330-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BLU ZEBRA LTD

8 Danesfort Park Close Stranmillis Road

BELFAST

BT9 7RJ

Email

bruce.hogg@bluzebra.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £249,950

mailto:bruce.hogg@bluzebra.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The UK does not have any such bodies with responsibility for appeal/mediation procedures.

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T12:37:02+0100
	TCPDF




